STATE OF CALIFORNIA
PARTICIPATING ADDENDUM NUMBER 7-22-70-50-03
AMENDMENT 1

Mailing Equipment, Supplies and Maintenance
Arizona NASPO ValuePoint Master Agreement Number CTR058808
Pitney Bowes Inc. (Contractor)

The parties mutually agree to amend Participating Addendum 7-22-70-50-03 as follows:

1) Agreement is extended from May 14, 2024, to May 14, 2025. Section 2. TERM,
subparagraph A is revised to read as follows:

A. The term of this Participating Addendum shall begin upon signature
approval by the State and will end May 14, 2025, or upon termination by
the State, whichever occurs first.

All other terms and conditions of the Participating Addendum shall remain in full force
and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment as of the date of
execution by both parties below.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA CONTRACTOR

Department of General Services Pitney Bowes Inc.

Agency Name Contractor Name

Julie Matthews St 3/20/2024  Bill Walter  Baesisssesess o700
Authorized Signature Date Signed Authorized Signature Date Signed

Julie Matthews, MAU2 Supervisor Bill Walter, Vice President, Government & GPO's
Printed Name/Title of Person Signing Printed Name/Title of Person Signing

707 Third Street 3001 Summer Street

West Sacramento, CA 95605 Stamford, CT 06926

Address Address

Page 1 of 1



